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Notice for the customers in the countries applying EU
Directives

This product has been manufactured by or on behalf of Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Inquiries related to product compliance based on European
Union legislation shall be addressed to the authorized
representative, Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany. For any service or guarantee
matters, please refer to the addresses provided in the separate
service or guarantee documents.

Notes

® Do not use the ADP-BH1 in water.

® When adjusting the camera mounting angle, always hold the
camera steady with one hand.

® If you subject this unit to a strong impact or vibration, the
attached camera may tilt.

Maintenance

® When it gets dirty, clean with a soft cloth lightly moistened
with a mild cleaning liquid. Then, wipe clean with a dry
cloth.

® After using this unit at the beach or a place with sea breeze,
wipe well with a dry cloth.

Specifications
Total weight of camera and mounted accessories
Maximum 0.6 kg (1 1b 3 oz)

Height Approx. 46 mm (1 13/16 in.)
Base diameter  Approx. 23 mm (29/32 in.)
Mass Approx. 46 g (1.6 oz)

Included items : Ball Head (1), Set of printed documentation

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Francais

Avis aux consommateurs des pays appliquant les
Directives UE

Ce produit a été fabriqué par ou pour le compte de Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japon.
Toutes les questions relatives a la conformité des produits
basées sur la législation européenne doivent étre adressées

a son représentant, Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger
Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Allemagne.

Pour toute question relative au Service Apres-Vente ou a la
Garantie, merci de bien vouloir vous référer aux coordonnées
qui vous sont communiquées dans les documents « Service
(SAV) » ou Garantie.

Remarques

® N'utilisez pas TADP-BH1 dans leau.

® Lorsque vous ajustez 'angle de montage de la caméra, tenez
toujours la caméra d’'une main.

® Si cet article est soumis & un choc ou a des vibrations
puissantes, la caméra rattache risque de tomber.

Entretien

® Quand cet article est sale, nettoyez-le avec un chiffon doux
légérement humidifié d’'un liquide de nettoyage léger.
Ensuite, essuyez-le avec un chiffon sec.

® Apreés avoir utilisé cet article 4 la plage ou a un endroit
exposé a l'air marin, essuyez-le bien avec un chiffon sec.

Spécifications

Poids total de la caméra et des accessoires fixés
Maximum 0,6 kg (1 1i. 3 0z)

Hauteur Environ 46 mm (1 13/16 po.)

Diameétre de la base Environ 23 mm (29/32 po.)

Poids Environ 46 g (1,6 oz)

Articles inclus : Téte a rotule (1), Jeu de documents imprimés

La conception et les spécifications peuvent étre modifiées sans
préavis.

Aviso para los clientes de paises en los que se aplican las
directivas de la UE

Este producto ha sido fabricado por, o en nombre de Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Jap6n.
Las consultas relacionadas con la conformidad del producto
basadas en la legislacion de la Unién Europea deben dirigirse
al representante autorizado, Sony Deutschland GmbH,
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Alemania. Para
cualquier asunto relacionado con el servicio o la garantia, por
favor dirijase a la direccion indicada en los documentos de
servicio o garantia adjuntados con el producto.

Notas

® No utilice la ADP-BH1 en agua.

® Cuando ajuste el angulo de montaje de la cdmara, sujete
siempre firmemente la cdimara con una mano.

® Si somete esta unidad a un golpe o vibracion fuerte, la
cdmara instalada puede inclinarse.

Mantenimiento

® Cuando la unidad se ensucie, limpiela con un pano suave
ligeramente humedecido en un liquido de limpieza suave.
Después, frétela con un paiio seco.

® Después de haber utilizado esta unidad en una playa o en un
lugar sometido a la brisa marina, frétela bien con un pafo
seco.

Especificaciones
Peso total de la cdmara y los accesorios instalados
0,6 kg como méximo

Altura Aprox. 46 mm
Diametro de la base Aprox. 23 mm
Peso Aprox. 46 g

Elementos incluidos: Cabeza de rotula (1), Juego de
documentacion impresa

El disefio y las especificaciones estan sujetos a cambio sin
previo aviso.

Hinweis fiir Kunden in Lindern, in denen EU-Richtlinien
gelten

Dieses Produkt wurde von oder fiir Sony Corporation, 1-7-1
Konan Minato-ku Tokio, 108-0075 Japan hergestellt.

Bei Fragen zur Produktkonformitit auf Grundlage der
Gesetzgebung der Europidischen Union kontaktieren Sie bitte
den Bevollmichtigten Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger
Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Deutschland. Fiir Kundendienst
oder Garantieangelegenheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an die

in den Kundendienst- oder Garantiedokumenten genannten
Adressen.

Hinweise

® Verwenden Sie den ADP-BH1 nicht in Wasser.

® Beim Justieren des Kamera-Ansetzwinkels halten Sie die
Kamera immer sicher mit einer Hand.

® Wenn Sie diese Einheit starken Erschiitterungen oder
Vibrationen aussetzen, kann sich die angebrachte Kamera
neigen.

Wartung

® Bei Verschmutzung wischen Sie mit einem weichen, leicht
mit milder Reinigungsfliissigkeit befeuchteten Lappen ab.
Dann wischen Sie mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.

® Nach der Verwendung dieses Teils am Strand oder in der
Seeluft wischen Sie es gut mit einem trockenen Lappen ab.

Technische Daten
Gesamtgewicht von Kamera und angebrachten Zubehorteilen

Maximal 0,6 kg
Hohe Ca. 46 mm
Basisdurchmesser Ca. 23 mm
Gewicht Ca.46g

Mitgeliefertes Zubehor: Kugelkopf (1), Anleitungen

Anderungen bei Design und technischen Daten bleiben ohne
vorherige Ankiindigung vorbehalten.

Nederlands

Kennisgeving voor klanten in de landen waar EU-
richtlijnen van toepassing zijn

Dit product werd geproduceerd door of in opdracht van Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Vragen met betrekking tot product conformiteit gebaseerd op
EU-wetgeving kunnen worden gericht aan de gemachtigde
vertegenwoordiger, Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger
Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Duitsland. Voor service- of
garantiezaken verwijzen wij u door naar de adressen in de
afzonderlijke service of garantie documenten.

Opmerkingen

® Gebruik de ADP-BHI1 niet in water.

® Houd de camera altijd stevig vast met één hand bij het
afstellen van de cameramontagehoek.

® Indien u dit apparaat aan een sterke schok of trilling
blootstelt, dan kan de bevestigde camera kantelen.

Onderhoud

® Reinigen met een zachte doek die lichtjes is bevochtigd met
een mild reinigingsmiddel als het vuil wordt. Daarna met
een droge doek schoon vegen.

® Goed afvegen met een droge doek als u dit apparaat heeft
gebruikt op het strand of een plaats met zeewind.

Technische gegevens

Totaal gewicht van camera en gemonteerde toebehoren
Maximaal 0,6 kg

Hoogte Ongeveer 46 mm

Doorsnede van de basis Ongeveer 23 mm

Gewicht Ongeveer 46 g

Bijgeleverde toebehoren: Balkop (1), Handleiding en
documentatie

Wijzigingen in ontwerp en technische gegevens
voorbehouden, zonder kennisgeving.

Anmérkning for kunder i de lander som féljer EU-
direktiv

Denna produkt har tillverkats av eller pa uppdrag av Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Fragor som ror produkternas 6verensstimmelse, grundar

sig pé Europeiska unionens lagstiftning skall stillas till den

auktoriserade representanten, Sony Deutschland GmbH,
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Tyskland. For service
och garantidrenden, vénligen se de adresser som finns i de
separata service och garantihandlingarna.

Obs!

® Anvind inte ADP-BH1 i vatten.

® Nir du justerar kameravinkeln, hall alltid kameran stadigt
med ena handen.

® Om du utsitter denna enhet for en kraftig stot eller
vibrationer, kan den monterade kameran tippa at sidan.

Underhall

® Om enheten blivit smutsig, kan du rengéra den med en
mjuk trasa, litt fuktad med ett milt reng6ringsmedel. Torka
sedan rent med en torr trasa.

® Nir du har anvint denna enhet pa stranden eller en plats
med sjobris, bor du torka rent den med en torr trasa.

Specifikationer

Total vikt for kamera och monterade tillbehor
Hogst 0,6 kg

Hojd Ca. 46 mm

Basens diameter Ca. 23 mm

Vikt Ca. 46¢g

Inkluderade artiklar: Kulhuvud (1), Uppséttning tryckt
dokumentation

Utférande och specifikationer kan dndras utan féregaende
meddelande.

Avviso per i clienti residenti nei paesi che applicano le
direttive UE

Questo prodotto & stato fabbricato da o per conto di Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075
Giappone. Eventuali richieste in merito alla conformita del
prodotto in ambito della legislazione Europea, dovranno essere
indirizzate al rappresentante autorizzato, Sony Deutschland
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germania.

Per qualsiasi informazione relativa al servizio o la garanzia, si
prega di fare riferimento agli indirizzi riportati separatamente
sui documenti relativi allassistenza o sui certificati di garanzia.

Note

® Non utilizzare l'unita ADP-BH1 in acqua.

® Quando si regola 'angolazione di montaggio della
videocamera, tenere sempre salda la videocamera con una
mano.

® Se si sottopone l'unita a forte impatto o vibrazioni, la
videocamera applicata potrebbe inclinarsi.

Manutenzione

® Se l'unita e sporca, pulirla con un panno morbido
leggermente inumidito con un liquido detergente delicato.
Passare quindi un panno asciutto e pulito.

® Dopo aver usato l'unita in spiaggia o in luoghi esposti a
salmastro, asciugarla accuratamente con un panno asciutto.

Caratteristiche tecniche

Peso totale dell'apparecchio e degli accessori montati
Massimo 0,6 kg

Altezza Circa 46 mm
Diametro base Circa 23 mm
Peso Circad6 g

Accessori inclusi: testa a sfera (1), corredo di documentazione
stampata

Disegno e caratteristiche tecniche sono soggetti a modifiche
senza preavviso.

Nota para os clientes nos paises que apliquem as
Directivas da UE

Este produto foi fabricado por ou em nome da Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075
Japdo. As questdes relativas a conformidade dos produtos
com base na legislagdo da Uni&o Europeia devem ser
dirigidas ao representante autorizado, Sony Deutschland
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Alemanha.
Para quaisquer assuntos de servigo ou garantia, consulte
os enderecos fornecidos nos documentos de servi¢o ou de
garantia.

Notas

® Nio utilize a ADP-BH1 dentro de dgua.

® Quando regular o 4ngulo de montagem da cdmara, segure
sempre na cimara com uma mao.

® Se sujeitar esta unidade a um forte impacto ou vibragao, a
camara fixa podera ficar inclinada.

Manutencao

® Quando a unidade ficar suja, limpe-a com um pano macio
ligeiramente humedecido com uma solugdo de limpeza
suave. Em seguida, passe com um pano seco.

® Depois de utilizar esta unidade numa praia ou local com
brisa do mar, limpe-a bem com um pano seco.

Caracteristicas técnicas
Peso total da camara e acessdrios montados

Miximo 0,6 kg
Altura Aprox. 46 mm
Diametro da base  Aprox. 23 mm
Peso Aprox. 46 g

Itens incluidos: Cabega de rétula (1), Documentos impressos

O design e as especificagdes estdo sujeitos a alteragdes sem
aviso prévio.
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Uwaga dla klientéw w krajach stosujacych dyrektywy UE
Produkt ten zostal wyprodukowany przez lub na zlecenie
Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokio, 108-0075
Japonia.

Przedsiebiorcg wprowadzajacym produkt do obrotu na
terytorium Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej jest Sony Europe
Limited, The Heights, Brooklands, Weybridge, Surrey KT13
0XW, Wielka Brytania. Zapytania dotyczace zgodnosci
produktu z wymaganiami prawa Unii Europejskiej nalezy
kierowac¢ do Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Niemcy. W kwestiach dotyczacych
ustug serwisowych lub gwarancji nalezy korzysta¢ z adresow
kontaktowych podanych w oddzielnych dokumentach
dotyczacych ustug serwisowych lub gwarancji.

Uwagi

® Nie uzywa¢ ADP-BH1 w wodzie.

® Ustawiajac kat mocowania aparatu/kamery, nalezy zawsze
jedna reka trzymac aparat/kamere.

® W przypadku silnego uderzenia lub wibracji urzadzenia
podlaczony aparat/kamera moze si¢ przechylic.

Konserwacja

® W przypadku zabrudzenia wyczysci¢ miekka szmatka
lekko zwilzong delikatnym ptynem czyszczacym. Nastepnie
wytrze¢ suchg szmatka.

® Po uzyciu na plazy lub przy innych zbiornikach wodnych
dobrze wytrze¢ suchg szmatka.

Dane techniczne

Calkowita waga aparatu/kamery i zamontowanych akcesoriow
Maksymalnie 0,6 kg

Wysokos¢ Ok. 46 mm

Srednica podstawy Ok. 23 mm

Waga Ok.46 g

W zestawie: Glowica kulowa (1), zestaw drukowanej
dokumentacji

Konstrukeja i dane techniczne mogg ulec zmianie bez
uprzedzenia.

Slovensky

Poznamka pre zéakaznikov v krajinach podliehajtcich
smerniciam EU

Tento vyrobok je vyrobeny priamo alebo v mene Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075
Japonsko. Otazky ¢i vyrobok vyhovuje poziadavkdm podla
legislativy Eur6pskej unie treba adresovat na autorizovaného
zastupcu Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61,
70327 Stuttgart, Nemecko. V akychkolvek servisnych alebo
zaru¢nych zélezitostiach prosim kontaktujte adresy uvedené
v separatnych servisnych alebo zaru¢nych dokumentoch.

Poznamky

® ADP-BH1 nepouzivajte vo vode.

® Pri nastavovani montazneho uhla fotoaparatu vzdy
fotoaparat pevne drzte jednou rukou.

® Ak vystavite tito jednotku t¢inkom silného narazu alebo
vibrécii, namontovany fotoaparat sa moze naklonit.

Udrzba

® Pri znedisteni odistte pomocou makkej tkaniny navlhéenej
v jemne;j Cistiacej kvapaline. Potom suchou tkaninou utrite
dodista.

® Po pouzivani tejto jednotky na plazi alebo na mieste, kde
fuka morsky vietor, dobre utrite suchou tkaninou.

Technické udaje

Celkova hmotnost fotoaparatu a namontovaného prislusenstva

Maximélne 0,6 kg
Vyska Priblizne 46 mm
Priemer zdkladne  Priblizne 23 mm
Hmotnost Priblizne 46 g

Dodané polozky: gulové hlavica (1), suprava vytlacenej
dokumentécie

Vzhlad a technické idaje sa moéZu zmenit bez
predchddzajiceho upozornenia.

Megjegyzés az EU-s iranyelveket koveté orszagokban
é16 vasarléink szamara

Ezt a terméket a Sony Corporation (1-7-1 Konan Minato-

ku Tokio, 108-0075 Japan), vagy megbizottja gyartotta. Az
Eurépai Uni6 jogszabilyai alapjan a termékbiztonsaggal
kapcsolatban a Sony Deutschland GmbH (Hedelfinger Strasse
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Németorszag) a jogosult képvisel. Kérjiik,
barmely szervizeléssel vagy garanciaval kapcsolatos iigyben,

a kilonallo szerviz- vagy garanciadokumentumokban
megadott cimekhez forduljon.

Megjegyzések

® Ne hasznalja az ADP-BH1 terméket vizben.

® A kamera felerésitési szogének a bedllitdsa sordn egy kézzel
mindig tartsa a kamerat.

® Ha az egységet erés koccandsnak vagy razkodasnak teszi ki,
a csatlakoztatott kamera felbillenhet.

Karbantartas

® Ha beszennyezddik, tisztitsa meg enyhe tisztitoszerrel
megnedvesitett puha torléruhaval. Ezutan torolje tisztdra
széraz torléruhéval.

® Ha az egységet tengerparton vagy tengeri szélnek kitett
helyen hasznélja, térolje meg alaposan széraz torléruhaval.

Mdszaki adatok

A kamera és a felszerelt tartozékok osszsulya
Maximum 0,6 kg

Magassag Kb. 46 mm
Talapzat atméréje  Kb. 23 mm
Tomeg Kb.46 g

A csomag tartalma: Gombcsukl6 (1), nyomtatott
dokumentéci6

A forma és a miiszaki adatok el6zetes bejelentés nélkiil
megvaltozhatnak.

Romana

Nota pentru clientii din tarile care aplica Directivele UE
Producitorul acestui aparat este: Sony Corporation, 1-7-1
Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japonia.

Intrebiri legate de conformitatea aparatului cu legislatia
Uniunii Europene pot fi adresate: Sony Deutschland GmbH,
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germania. Pentru
orice intrebari legate de service sau de garantie, vd rugam sa
consultati documentele de garantie ce insotesc aparatul.

Observatii

® Nu utilizati ADP-BH1 in apa.

® Cand reglati unghiul de montare a camerei, stabilizati
intotdeauna camera cu 0 mind.

® Daci expuneti aceastd unitate unor socuri sau vibratii
puternice, camera atagatd se poate inclina.

Intretinerea

® Cand se murdiregte, curatati cu o cArpd moale usor umezita
cu un lichid neagresiv de curatare. Apoi, curatati prin
stergere cu o crpa uscata.

® Dupi utilizarea acestei unitti la plaja sau intr-un loc cu
brizd marina, stergeti-o bine cu o carpa uscata.

Specificatii

Greutatea totald a camerei i a accesoriilor montate

Maximum 0,6 kg

Iniltime Aprox. 46 mm
Diametru baza Aprox. 23 mm
Greutate Aprox. 46 g

Articole incluse: Cap sferic (1), documentatie imprimata

Conceptia si specificatiile pot fi modificate fard notificare
prealabila.

Bemaerkning til kunder i lande, hvor EU-direktiverne
geelder

Dette produkt er fremstillet af eller pa vegne af Sony
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075
Japan. Foresporgsler relateret til produkt overensstemmelse i
henhold til EU lovgivning skal adresseres til den autoriserede
reprasentant, Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Tyskland. For service eller garanti
henviser vi til de adresser, som fremgar af vedlagte service-
eller garantidokumenter.

Bemazerkninger

® Brug ikke ADP-BHI1 i vand.

® Nar du justerer kameraets monteringsvinkel, skal du altid
holde kameraet stille med en hand.

® Hvis du udsetter denne enhed for en steerk kraftpavirkning
eller vibration, kan det monterede kamera muligvis vippe
til siden.

Vedligeholdelse

® Nar det bliver beskidt, skal du rengere det med en bled klud
fugtet med et mildt rengoringsmiddel. Tor derefter af med
en tor klud.

® Efter brug af denne enhed pa stranden eller pa et sted med
havbrise, skal den torres ordentligt af med en tor klud.

Specifikationer

Vaegt i alt af kameraet og monteret tilbehor
Maksimalt 0,6 kg

Hojde Ca. 46 mm

Diameter pa basis  Ca. 23 mm

Vegt Ca.46g

Medfelgende genstande: Kuglehoved (1), trykt dokumentation

Ret til eendring af design og specifikationer uden varsel
forbeholdes.

| Cesky |

Upozornéni pro zakazniky v zemich, na které se vztahuji
smérnice ES

Tento vyrobek byl vyroben bud piimo nebo v zastoupeni
spole¢nosti Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo,
108-0075 Japonsko.

Zadosti tykajici se technickych pozadavki na vyrobky

danymi smérnicemi Evropské unie je tieba adresovat na
zplnomocnéného zastupce, kterym je Sony Deutschland
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, SRN. Pro
zéleZitosti servisu a zéru¢nich podminek se obracejte na
adresy uvedené v servisnich a zaru¢nich dokumentech.

Poznamky

® Nepouzivejte ADP-BH1 ve vodé.

® Pfi sefizovani montdzniho uhlu fotoaparatu vidy pevné
drzte fotoaparét jednou rukou.

® Vystavite-li tuto jednotku silnému nérazu ¢i vibraci, maze se
nasazeny fotoaparat sklopit.

Udrzba

® Pfi znedi$téni ji vycistéte mékkym hadiikem mirné
navlhéenym ve slabém roztoku ¢isticiho prostredku. Pak ji
otfete do ¢ista suchym hadiikem.

® Po pouziti této jednotky na plazi nebo v mistech s morskym
vzduchem ji fadné otfete suchym hadiikem.

Technické udaje
Celkova hmotnost fotoaparitu a nasazeného prislusenstvi

Maximalné 0,6 kg
Vyska Pribl. 46 mm
Pramér zékladny  Pfibl. 23 mm
Hmotnost Pribl. 46 g

Soucdsti baleni: Kulovd hlava (1), sada tisténé dokumentace

Zména vzhledu a technickych udaji je vyhrazena bez
predchoziho upozornéni.

limoitus EU-maiden asiakkaille

T4ma tuote on valmistettu Sony Corporationin puolesta,
Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075
Japani. Tamin tuotteen Euroopan Unionin lainsdddannon
vaatimustenmukaisuutta koskevat kyselyt tulee osoittaa
valtuutetulle edustajalle, Sony Deutschland GmbH,
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Saksa. Huolto tai
takuu asioita koskevat kyselyt pyydamme ystavillisesti
osoittamaan takuu tai huolto dokumenteissa mainituille
edustajille.

Huomautuksia

® Ald kdytd ADP-BH1:a vedessi.

® Kun sdddetadn kameran asennuskulma, pidd kamerasta aina
kiinni tukevasti toisella kadellési.

® Jos tahin laitteeseen kohdistuu voimakas isku tai vérina,
kiinnitetty kamera saattaa kallistua.

Huolto

® Kun laite likaantuu, puhdista se pehmeilld kankaalla, joka
on kostutettu mietoon pesuaineliuokseen. Pyyhi se sen
jalkeen puhtaaksi kuivalla kankaalla.

® Kun tit4 laitetta on kéytetty rannalla tai paikassa, jossa
puhaltaa merituuli, pyyhi se hyvin kuivalla kankaalla.

Tekniset tiedot

Kameran ja asennettujen varusteiden kokonaispaino
Maksimi 0,6 kg

Korkeus Noin 46 mm

Pohjan halkaisija ~ Noin 23 mm

Paino Noin 46 g

Mukana tulevat tarvikkeet: Kuulapaa (1), painetut asiakirjat

Ulkoasua ja teknisid ominaisuuksia saatetaan muuttaa ilman
ennakkoilmoitusta.

MpumeyaHne ANA KNNEHTOB B CTPaHaXx, Ha KOTopble
pacnpoctpaHsiotca lupektnsbl EC

JlaHHOE M3/ienne NPOKU3BEeHO HEIIOCPEACTBEHHO MM OT
nmenn Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo,
108-0075 Japan. Bce 3anpocsl, kacarommuecss COOTBETCTBUA
TIAHHOTO M3Jie/Ns 3aKOHOJATENbCTBY EBporneiickoro

Co103a, creyeT HaNpaB/IATh ABTOPU30BAHHOMY
IpefcTaBuTeNo, komnanuyu Sony Deutschland GmbH,
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany. ITo 106biM
BOIIPOCAM OOCITY)XKMBAHN U TAPAHTHN, IOXKATYICTa,
obpaliaiiTech 10 afjpecaM, YKa3aHHBIM B COOTBETCTBYIOLINX
COIPOBOAIUTENbHBIX JOKYMEHTAX MY TapAaHTUITHOM TajIOHe
TOKYMEHTaXx.

MpumeyaHua

® He ucnonpsyiitre ADP-BH1 B Bope.

L4 HPI/I pery}mpom(e yrna YCTaHOBKI/I KaMephl, Bcerga
IepXKUTe KaMepPy B YCTOINYMBOM HOTOXKEHUM OJHOI PYKOIA.

® Ecnu laHHOE YCTPOIICTBO MOf{BEPraTh CUIbHBIM
yuapaM nim B]/I6paI_U/II/I, TIpUKpEIIEHHAA KaMepa MOXKET
HaK/JIOHUTbCA.

O6cnyxnBaHne

*B C/ydae 3arpA3HEHNA BINIOTHNUTE OYNMCTKY C ITOMOIbIO
MSATKOM TKaHU, CIIeTKa CMOYEeHHOM CI'[8.6I)IM pacTBOpOM
KUIKOCTU /I OUMCTKU. 3aTeM MOTHOCTHIO BBITPpUTE CYXOI7[
TKAaHbIO.

® [Toce MCnoMb30BaHMUA JaHHOTO YCTPOI/“ICTBa Ha 6epery
VI B MECTE, ITOABEPI)KEHHOM ]1617[CTBI/[10 MOPCKOT0 Be€Tpa,
TIIATE/IBHO BbITpI/[Te €ero CYXOI‘/'[ TKAaHbIO.

TexHunuyeckue XapaKTepuctnukn

O61mit Bec KaMepbl M YCTAHOB/IEHHBIX aKCECCYapOB
Maxcumym 0,6 K&

Bricora [Ipn6mm3. 46 Mmm

OcHoBHol1 auamerp [Ipu6mms. 23 MM

Macca [Ipu6mus. 46 r

KommnekrHocts nocrasku: Illaposast ronoska (1), Habop
Ie9aTHON JOKYMeHTaLMK

KOHCTPY](LU/IH U TEXHUYECKMe XapaKTepMCTI/IKI/I MOI‘YT 6bITb
M3MeHeHBI 6e3 YBETOM/IEHNA.
Marotosutens: CoHn KopnopeniuH
Agpec: 1-7-1 KoHaH, MuHaTto-Ky,

Tokuo, 108-0075 AnoHus
CTtpaHa-npoussognTens: Kutau
Vimnoprep Ha Teppuropyu PO 1 HasBaHue u agpec
OpraHM3alLVHM, PAToNoXKeHHOI Ha Tepputopun P@,
yHOHHOMO‘{CHHOﬁ TIPMHMMATDh NPETEH3NN OT TIO/Ib30BaTesIe:
3AO0 “Conu Inexrponnkc’, 123103, Mockaa,
KapambiiieBckuii mpoes, 6, Poccust
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